
                        Leighton-Betz Invitational
                      Greenfield Park, West Allis, WI
                         Hosted by West Allis Hale
                                 9/1/2023
           ========== Boys Junior Varsity TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    59  Marquette                                   (19:11.4  95:56.8 1:12.2)
==========================================================
  1      4  Dermot More O'Ferra     11   18:31.0
  2      6  William Koehler         12   18:56.5
  3     13  Eli Bostrack            12   19:14.0
  4     16  Drew Bergan             11   19:32.1
  5     20  Ben Niederjohn          10   19:43.2
  6   ( 40) Elijah Lesperance       11   20:32.6
  7   ( 41) Will Menefee            11   20:39.6
  8   ( 42) Tommy Brewer            11   20:40.6

  2.    60  Germantown                                  (19:08.8  95:43.6 1:25.1)
==========================================================
  1      2  Matthew Momper          10   18:22.0
  2      5  Brayden Ebli            11   18:39.0
  3     12  James Goetter           11   19:13.5
  4     19  Tyler Oertel            11   19:42.0
  5     22  Jack Schroeder          12   19:47.1
  6   ( 28) Emerson Feltz           11   20:00.1
  7   ( 38) Monroe Gaskill          10   20:29.2
  8   ( 53) Andrew Reineck          11   21:18.7

  3.    78  Muskego                                     (19:21.9  96:49.3 1:28.5)
==========================================================
  1      3  Jimmy Dring             11   18:25.9
  2     10  Benjamin Kierzek        11   19:11.0
  3     14  Christopher Papson      11   19:24.3
  4     25  Joseph Edlebeck         11   19:53.7
  5     26  Ethan Engel             10   19:54.4
  6   ( 29) Jack Weibeler           12   20:00.2
  7   ( 31) Jake McCullough         11   20:11.4
  8   ( 33) Louis Walechka          12   20:16.7

  4.   152  Slinger                                     (20:08.7  100:43.3 1:41.8)
==========================================================
  1     11  Mason Czlapinski        11   19:11.0
  2     23  Mason Dorner            10   19:49.3
  3     27  Ethan Stuettgen         12   19:57.7
  4     45  Drake Butzke            10   20:52.5
  5     46  Zachary Watson          11   20:52.8
  6   ( 57) Keegan McKillip         11   21:31.9
  7   ( 64) Mason Schultz           11   22:22.0
  8   ( 68) Aiden Schmechel         10   22:35.3

  5.   160  Wisconsin Lutheran                          (20:17.3  101:26.3 2:46.0)
==========================================================
  1      8  Amos Ebeling            11   19:02.8
  2     18  Alex Enslen             11   19:39.5
  3     36  Hank Wang               12   20:23.6
  4     39  Ethan Groth             11   20:31.6
  5     59  Joey Gu                 10   21:48.8

  6.   169  Homestead                                   (20:19.8  101:39.0 1:15.8)
==========================================================
  1     21  Miguel Sertsios         9    19:46.9
  2     24  Will Simon              10   19:52.1
  3     30  Keaton Lewis            11   20:08.4



  4     44  Daylan McKay            11   20:48.9
  5     50  Graham Benish           11   21:02.7
  6   ( 55) Kyle O'Connor           9    21:27.5
  7   ( 61) Kaven Schmelzer         10   21:55.0
  8   ( 69) Everett Otto            9    22:36.6

  7.   188  West Allis Hale                             (20:35.8  102:58.9 4:54.3)
==========================================================
  1      1  Kai Bruner              11   18:02.2
  2     17  Preston Plier           10   19:33.2
  3     32  Brody Kaminski          11   20:13.1
  4     63  Lincoln Stuller         10   22:13.9
  5     75  Damien Sheridan         11   22:56.5
  6   ( 78) Samuel Kabb             10   23:35.6
  7   ( 79) Michael Deacon          10   23:38.2
  8   ( 83) Travis Eger             10   24:04.1

  8.   191  Pewaukee                                    (20:42.2  103:30.6 3:23.1)
==========================================================
  1      7  Peyton Syltie           12   19:01.2
  2      9  Max Smith               11   19:08.6
  3     48  Landon Stelse           10   20:54.5
  4     62  Ben Varner              11   22:02.0
  5     65  Tyler Semrad            12   22:24.3
  6   ( 66) Cullen Gross            10   22:34.4
  7   ( 71) Kellen Klein            12   22:40.8
  8   ( 72) Vaughn Strosin          12   22:42.2

  9.   234  Indian Trail Academy                        (21:07.7  105:38.1 3:28.9)
==========================================================
  1     15  Aaron Zhang             11   19:25.9
  2     35  Ian Hetrick             12   20:22.0
  3     52  Sebastian Lasco         10   21:17.3
  4     58  Caleb Dzioba            12   21:38.1
  5     74  Eric Ma                 11   22:54.8
  6   ( 82) Ethan Hegedus           10   24:02.6
  7   ( 88) Andre Bedore            10   25:34.0

 10.   237  Menomonee Falls                             (21:01.7  105:08.4 1:33.6)
==========================================================
  1     34  Jonathan Stanowsky      11   20:18.7
  2     43  Ethan Visor             10   20:44.7
  3     49  Carter Mason            12   20:59.9
  4     51  Brett Fisher            12   21:12.8
  5     60  Nolan Smith             11   21:52.3
  6   ( 67) Carsten Reese           12   22:34.4
  7   ( 70) Samuel Jagmin           10   22:36.7
  8   ( 76) Alexander Meyer         11   22:58.1

 11.   339  Wauwatosa East                              (23:02.6  115:13.0 5:25.2)
==========================================================
  1     37  John Eash-Scott         11   20:28.4
  2     54  Hayden La Fave          12   21:21.0
  3     73  Robert Galbraith        10   22:52.6
  4     86  Kade Lubner             10   24:37.4
  5     89  Jack Meyler             12   25:53.6
  6   ( 90) Kai Morgan              11   26:10.9
  7   ( 91) Simon Deal              10   29:42.2

 12.   341  Sussex Hamilton                             (22:37.1  113:05.5 2:57.6)
==========================================================
  1     47  Lucas Vera Paez         11   20:53.0
  2     56  Jacob Courchaine        10   21:27.5



  3     77  Tyler Vergin            12   23:09.1
  4     80  Derek Zhang             11   23:45.3
  5     81  Vasili Petropoulos      10   23:50.6
  6   ( 84) Zachary Stromberg       12   24:16.1
  7   ( 85) Dylan Knuf              12   24:17.7
  8   ( 87) Charlie Schumacher      10   25:21.4
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                            Boys Junior Varsity
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname             Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1    1 Kai Bruner         11   West Allis Hale      18:02.2  5:49 
    2    2 Matthew Momper     10   Germantown           18:22.0  5:55 
    3    3 Jimmy Dring        11   Muskego              18:25.9  5:56 
    4    4 Dermot More O'ferr 11   Marquette            18:31.0  5:58 
    5    5 Brayden Ebli       11   Germantown           18:39.0  6:01 
    6    6 William Koehler    12   Marquette            18:56.5  6:06 
    7    7 Peyton Syltie      12   Pewaukee             19:01.2  6:08 
    8    8 Amos Ebeling       11   Wisconsin Lutheran   19:02.8  6:08 
    9    9 Max Smith          11   Pewaukee             19:08.6  6:10 
   10   10 Benjamin Kierzek   11   Muskego              19:11.0  6:11 
   11   11 Mason Czlapinski   11   Slinger              19:11.0  6:11 
   12   12 James Goetter      11   Germantown           19:13.5  6:12 
   13   13 Eli Bostrack       12   Marquette            19:14.0  6:12 
   14   14 Christopher Papson 11   Muskego              19:24.3  6:15 
   15   15 Aaron Zhang        11   Indian Trail Academy 19:25.9  6:16 
   16   16 Drew Bergan        11   Marquette            19:32.1  6:18 
   17   17 Preston Plier      10   West Allis Hale      19:33.2  6:18 
   18   18 Alex Enslen        11   Wisconsin Lutheran   19:39.5  6:20 
   19   19 Tyler Oertel       11   Germantown           19:42.0  6:21 
   20   20 Ben Niederjohn     10   Marquette            19:43.2  6:21 
   21   21 Miguel Sertsios    9    Homestead            19:46.9  6:22 
   22   22 Jack Schroeder     12   Germantown           19:47.1  6:23 
   23   23 Mason Dorner       10   Slinger              19:49.3  6:23 
   24   24 Will Simon         10   Homestead            19:52.1  6:24 
   25   25 Joseph Edlebeck    11   Muskego              19:53.7  6:25 
   26   26 Ethan Engel        10   Muskego              19:54.4  6:25 
   27   27 Ethan Stuettgen    12   Slinger              19:57.7  6:26 
   28   28 Emerson Feltz      11   Germantown           20:00.1  6:27 
   29   29 Jack Weibeler      12   Muskego              20:00.2  6:27 
   30   30 Keaton Lewis       11   Homestead            20:08.4  6:29 
   31   31 Jake McCullough    11   Muskego              20:11.4  6:30 
   32   32 Brody Kaminski     11   West Allis Hale      20:13.1  6:31 
   33   33 Louis Walechka     12   Muskego              20:16.7  6:32 
   34   34 Jonathan Stanowsky 11   Menomonee Falls      20:18.7  6:33 
   35   35 Ian Hetrick        12   Indian Trail Academy 20:22.0  6:34 
   36   36 Hank Wang          12   Wisconsin Lutheran   20:23.6  6:34 
   37   37 John Eash-Scott    11   Wauwatosa East       20:28.4  6:36 
   38   38 Monroe Gaskill     10   Germantown           20:29.2  6:36 
   39   39 Ethan Groth        11   Wisconsin Lutheran   20:31.6  6:37 
   40   40 Elijah Lesperance  11   Marquette            20:32.6  6:37 
   41   41 Will Menefee       11   Marquette            20:39.6  6:39 
   42   42 Tommy Brewer       11   Marquette            20:40.6  6:40 
   43   43 Ethan Visor        10   Menomonee Falls      20:44.7  6:41 
   44      Michael Phillips   12   Marquette            20:44.9  6:41 
   45      Enzo Azzaline      12   Marquette            20:47.0  6:42 
   46   44 Daylan McKay       11   Homestead            20:48.9  6:42 
   47      Ryan Bindl         10   Marquette            20:51.9  6:43 
   48   45 Drake Butzke       10   Slinger              20:52.5  6:44 
   49   46 Zachary Watson     11   Slinger              20:52.8  6:44 
   50   47 Lucas Vera Paez    11   Sussex Hamilton      20:53.0  6:44 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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   51   48 Landon Stelse      10   Pewaukee             20:54.5  6:44 
   52   49 Carter Mason       12   Menomonee Falls      20:59.9  6:46 
   53   50 Graham Benish      11   Homestead            21:02.7  6:47 
   54      Jack Mineau        11   Marquette            21:07.6  6:48 
   55   51 Brett Fisher       12   Menomonee Falls      21:12.8  6:50 
   56      Timmy Brienza      11   Marquette            21:13.7  6:50 
   57   52 Sebastian Lasco    10   Indian Trail Academy 21:17.3  6:52 
   58      Matthew Exharos    10   Kaukauna             21:17.4  6:52 
   59   53 Andrew Reineck     11   Germantown           21:18.7  6:52 
   60   54 Hayden La Fave     12   Wauwatosa East       21:21.0  6:53 
   61      Andrew Volm        11   Marquette            21:24.3  6:54 
   62      Taner Sen          10   Marquette            21:26.6  6:55 
   63      Xane Schmidt       11   Kaukauna             21:27.0  6:55 
   64   55 Kyle O'Connor      9    Homestead            21:27.5  6:55 
   65   56 Jacob Courchaine   10   Sussex Hamilton      21:27.5  6:55 
   66   57 Keegan McKillip    11   Slinger              21:31.9  6:56 
   67      Oran Voigt         12   Germantown           21:33.1  6:57 
   68      Arlo Gaskill       12   Germantown           21:35.1  6:57 
   69   58 Caleb Dzioba       12   Indian Trail Academy 21:38.1  6:58 
   70   59 Joey Gu            10   Wisconsin Lutheran   21:48.8  7:02 
   71   60 Nolan Smith        11   Menomonee Falls      21:52.3  7:03 
   72      Hunter Erdman      10   Germantown           21:53.8  7:03 
   73   61 Kaven Schmelzer    10   Homestead            21:55.0  7:04 
   74      Alexander Baur     10   Muskego              21:56.4  7:04 
   75      Ryan Schraufnagel  12   Germantown           21:57.4  7:05 
   76      Liam Lemke         9    Kaukauna             21:58.4  7:05 
   77   62 Ben Varner         11   Pewaukee             22:02.0  7:06 
   78   63 Lincoln Stuller    10   West Allis Hale      22:13.9  7:10 
   79      Matthew Freeman    11   University School of 22:17.2  7:11 
   80   64 Mason Schultz      11   Slinger              22:22.0  7:12 
   81   65 Tyler Semrad       12   Pewaukee             22:24.3  7:13 
   82      Ilias Kozlosky     11   Muskego              22:32.0  7:16 
   83   66 Cullen Gross       10   Pewaukee             22:34.4  7:16 
   84   67 Carsten Reese      12   Menomonee Falls      22:34.4  7:16 
   85   68 Aiden Schmechel    10   Slinger              22:35.3  7:17 
   86   69 Everett Otto       9    Homestead            22:36.6  7:17 
   87   70 Samuel Jagmin      10   Menomonee Falls      22:36.7  7:17 
   88   71 Kellen Klein       12   Pewaukee             22:40.8  7:18 
   89      Daniel Carr        10   Waukesha West        22:41.8  7:19 
   90   72 Vaughn Strosin     12   Pewaukee             22:42.2  7:19 
   91      Zachary Prescott   10   Germantown           22:43.0  7:19 
   92      Rueben Pike        10   Marquette            22:43.4  7:19 
   93      Artyom Krivtsanov  9    Homestead            22:48.5  7:21 
   94   73 Robert Galbraith   10   Wauwatosa East       22:52.6  7:22 
   95   74 Eric Ma            11   Indian Trail Academy 22:54.8  7:23 
   96   75 Damien Sheridan    11   West Allis Hale      22:56.5  7:24 
   97      Colin Lovrine      10   Slinger              22:56.6  7:24 
   98   76 Alexander Meyer    11   Menomonee Falls      22:58.1  7:24 
   99      Athan Speck        9    Homestead            23:02.0  7:25 
  100      Nolan Feucht       11   Slinger              23:02.7  7:26 
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  101      Braden Shambarger  11   Marquette            23:03.3  7:26 
  102      Sean Condon        10   Menomonee Falls      23:08.0  7:27 
  103      Aidan Connolly     10   Wauwatosa West       23:08.7  7:27 
  104   77 Tyler Vergin       12   Sussex Hamilton      23:09.1  7:28 
  105      Charles Morrow     11   Germantown           23:18.5  7:31 
  106      Evan Rench         9    Homestead            23:21.3  7:31 
  107      Dane Olsen         11   Slinger              23:22.9  7:32 
  108      Ty Glysch          10   Muskego              23:27.4  7:33 
  109      Donte Tripathi     11   Pewaukee             23:34.3  7:36 
  110   78 Samuel Kabb        10   West Allis Hale      23:35.6  7:36 
  111   79 Michael Deacon     10   West Allis Hale      23:38.2  7:37 
  112   80 Derek Zhang        11   Sussex Hamilton      23:45.3  7:39 
  113      Jack Gozdowiak     12   Germantown           23:47.2  7:40 
  114   81 Vasili Petropoulos 10   Sussex Hamilton      23:50.6  7:41 
  115      Tyler Kirsch       10   Germantown           23:51.1  7:41 
  116   82 Ethan Hegedus      10   Indian Trail Academy 24:02.6  7:45 
  117   83 Travis Eger        10   West Allis Hale      24:04.1  7:45 
  118      Paddy McGartland   10   Marquette            24:11.9  7:48 
  119   84 Zachary Stromberg  12   Sussex Hamilton      24:16.1  7:49 
  120   85 Dylan Knuf         12   Sussex Hamilton      24:17.7  7:50 
  121      Declan Isakson     10   Marquette            24:21.8  7:51 
  122      Julius Jaeckle     10   Pewaukee             24:27.9  7:53 
  123      Charles Horbinski  10   Muskego              24:29.3  7:53 
  124   86 Kade Lubner        10   Wauwatosa East       24:37.4  7:56 
  125      Alex Loff          11   Slinger              24:40.6  7:57 
  126      Sam Holton         10   Marquette            24:42.0  7:57 
  127      Daniel Gricunas    10   Marquette            24:45.6  7:59 
  128      Josh Woerner       11   Slinger              24:51.7  8:01 
  129      Neil Sachdev       11   University School of 24:52.9  8:01 
  130      Cj Hartzheim       10   Marquette            25:00.3  8:03 
  131      Finn Gilson        10   Pewaukee             25:00.5  8:03 
  132      Patrick Beer       12   Muskego              25:08.8  8:06 
  133      Aiden O'Connor     11   Homestead            25:09.9  8:06 
  134      Drew Bengston      10   Germantown           25:11.9  8:07 
  135      Nils Rimer         10   Pewaukee             25:15.3  8:08 
  136   87 Charlie Schumacher 10   Sussex Hamilton      25:21.4  8:10 
  137      Declan Peterson    12   Pewaukee             25:25.3  8:11 
  138      Nick Dalland       11   Whitnall             25:25.5  8:11 
  139      Vishisht Khare     12   Wauwatosa West       25:26.4  8:12 
  140      Jesus Sanchez      11   Whitnall             25:27.5  8:12 
  141      Ezra Olson         10   Marquette            25:33.5  8:14 
  142   88 Andre Bedore       10   Indian Trail Academy 25:34.0  8:14 
  143      Leo Griesemer      11   Slinger              25:45.5  8:18 
  144   89 Jack Meyler        12   Wauwatosa East       25:53.6  8:21 
  145   90 Kai Morgan         11   Wauwatosa East       26:10.9  8:26 
  146      Jayson Kickbush    11   Slinger              26:16.0  8:28 
  147      Dale Domagalski    9    Homestead            26:22.9  8:30 
  148      Alec Dayton        11   Germantown           26:24.0  8:30 
  149      Joseph Thibert     11   Homestead            26:26.8  8:31 
  150      Muhammad Muddasir  10   Marquette            28:23.7  9:09 
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  151      Felipe Alvarez     11   Homestead            29:08.2  9:23 
  152      Thomas Perry       11   Homestead            29:08.3  9:23 
  153   91 Simon Deal         10   Wauwatosa East       29:42.2  9:34 
  154      Andrew Frazier     12   Wauwatosa West       30:13.2  9:44 
  155      Christopher Arias- 12   Marquette            30:36.9  9:52 
  156      Preston Vahovick   12   West Allis Hale      31:31.6 10:09 
  157      Jackson Wolf       12   Wauwatosa West       31:37.0 10:11 
  158      Karl Hoffmeister-  11   University School of 33:16.2 10:43 
  159      Jacques Dinh       10   Waukesha West        33:27.4 10:47 
  160      Landon Ung         11   Waukesha West        33:51.9 10:54 
  161      Aiden Braun        11   Pewaukee             34:39.6 11:10 
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